
633



634



635



636



637



638



639



640



641



642



643



644



645



646



647



648



649



650



651



652



653



654



655



656



657



658



659



660



661



662


	QUICK REFERENCE INDEX
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	PREPARATION
	Special Service Tools
	Commercial Service Tools
	Replacing Oil Seal
	Center Case Oil Seal
	Shift Shaft Oil Seal
	Rear Oil Seal


	REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION
	TRANSFER GEAR CONTROL
	MAJOR OVERHAUL
	Case Components
	Gear Components
	Shift Control Components

	DISASSEMBLY
	REPAIR AND COMPONENT PARTS
	Mainshaft
	Front Drive Shaft
	Counter Gear
	Main Gear
	Front Case
	Shift Shaft Oil Seal

	Front Case Cover
	Cover Oil Seal

	Bearing Retainer
	Oil Catcher

	Rear Case
	Rear Oil Seal
	Air Breather

	Shift Control Components

	ASSEMBLY
	SERVICE DATA AND SPECIFICATIONS (SDS)
	General Specifications
	Inspection and Adjustment


